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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Monday, 3 June 2024 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Clear 20 C Wind 9K East 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  99 

Mutual Handle $1,744,386 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Peter Gillies Don Lawrence 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
No issues. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear. 
 
Race 2 Driver Sylvain Filion was found to have violated AGCO rule 22.05.01 K. (failed 
to set a pace comparable to the class of horse). Monetary penalty of $200. Ruling # 
2680562. 
 
Following race 3 the Vet, Dr. Ballinger did examine and treat the horse, Buck Dancer. 
The horse was put on the Long-term Vets list for lameness. The horse also is on the 
Judges list and must qualify. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 The Greek Freek finished with broken equipment (hopple). 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Bella Cavalla finished with broken equipment, (head pole). 
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Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Frank The Elder finished with broken equipment (Knee Boot). 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 


